

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT NO. 1 IN R.C.S. No. 63/2026

Issue summons to the defendants calling their written statement, if any within 30 days of service of summons for settlement of issues and also to file documents on record which are within the power and possession as per Order VIII Rule 1 and 1A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

**Place: Peth Vadgaon.
Date: 20/03/2026**

**(S. J. Pende)
I/c. Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Peth Vadgaon.**