

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

IN R.C.S. No. 63/2026

Perused the record. On perusal it appears that, notice was served upon the defendant No. 3 on 02/06/2026. However, he failed to appear in the suit. Hence, suit to proceed ex-parte against defendant No. 3.

sd/-

Peth-Vadgaon

(J.N.Bhasme)

Date – 16/07/2026

3rd Jt. Civil Judge, Jr. Dn., Peth-Vadgaon